
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

Dynamic Aerostructures LLC, et al., 

Debtors.1 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-10292 (LSS) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Rigoberto Lopez, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, 
LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-
captioned case.  

On May 6, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused to 
be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A: 

 First Monthly Fee Application of Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC dba Verita
Global, as Administrative Advisor to the Debtors, for the Period from February 26,
2025 Through and Including March 31, 2025 [Docket No. 231]

Dated: May 7, 2025 

/s/ Rigoberto Lopez 
Rigoberto Lopez
Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000

1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number are: Dynamic Aerostructures LLC (3076); Dynamic Aerostructures Intermediate LLC (9800); and Forrest 
Machining LLC (3421). The Debtors’ service address is 27756 Avenue Mentry, Valencia, California 91355. 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Notice Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Co-Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Chipman Brown Cicero & Cole, LLP Daniel G. Egan egan@chipmanbrown.com
Co-Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Chipman Brown Cicero & Cole, LLP

Robert A. Weber, Mark 
L. Desgrosseilliers

weber@chipmanbrown.com;
desgross@chipmanbrown.com

Counsel to the DIP Agent and DIP 
Lenders/CRG Financial, LLC King & Spalding LLP Michael Fishel mfishel@kslaw.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States Trustee 
Delaware

Rosa Sierra-Fox, Linda 
J. Casey

rosa.sierra@usdoj.gov;
Linda.Casey@usdoj.gov

Co-Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Ropes & Gray LLP

Gregg M. Galardi, 
Lindsay C. Barca

Gregg.Galardi@ropesgray.com;
lindsay.Barca@ropesgray.com

Counsel to the DIP Agent and DIP 
Lenders/CRG Financial, LLC

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, 
LLP Kenneth J. Enos

kenos@ycst.com;
bankfilings@ycst.com

In re Dynamic Aerostructures LLC, et al.,
Case No. 25-10292 (LSS) Page 1 of 1

Case 25-10292-LSS    Doc 235    Filed 05/07/25    Page 3 of 3


